

				A Folino Construction		Independent Enterprises, Inc.		M. O'HERRON COMPANY	
Project No.: 2021-325-112-0									
Project Name: Urgent Lead Service Line Repalcement									
				\$1,368,886.31		\$1,320,156.00		\$1,362,960.00	
Items	Description	UOM	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Cost	Unit Price	Extended Cost	Unit Price	Extended Cost
U-1	Mobilization / Demobilization, Permits, Bonds and Insurance, Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	LS	1	\$17,236.31	\$17,236.31	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
U-5	Exploratory Excavation and Backfill	CY	8	\$45	\$360	\$75	\$600	\$750	\$6,000.00
U-12	Flag Person	MHR	243	\$95	\$23,085.00	\$72	\$17,496.00	\$69	\$16,767.00
U-13	Off Duty Uniformed Officer	MHR	12	\$50	\$600	\$50	\$600	\$55	\$660
U-14	Miscellaneous Work Time for a Full Crew	CHR	4	\$750	\$3,000.00	\$700	\$2,800.00	\$550	\$2,200.00
U-15	Miscellaneous Premium Work for Full Time Crew	CHR	1	\$390	\$390	\$500	\$500	\$250	\$250
W-31	Temporary Water Service, All Sizes	EA	6	\$270	\$1,620.00	\$750	\$4,500.00	\$150	\$900
W-32	4" to 10" Sewer Lateral Encountered in Water Line Trench	LF	6	\$235	\$1,410.00	\$175	\$1,050.00	\$15	\$90
W-77	Public Water Service Line Replacement, 1" Diameter - 0 to 15 ft. in Total Length	EA	31	\$3,200.00	\$99,200.00	\$3,700.00	\$114,700.00	\$3,725.00	\$115,475.00
W-78	Public Water Service Line Replacement, 1" Diameter - Greater Than 15 ft. in Total Length	LF	101	\$110	\$11,110.00	\$85	\$8,585.00	\$100	\$10,100.00
W-81	Public Water Service Line Replacement, 1" Diameter - Sidewalk Main	EA	1	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
W-86	Service Line Material Verification	EA	26	\$450	\$11,700.00	\$1,200.00	\$31,200.00	\$275	\$7,150.00
W-87	Private Water Service Line Replacement, 1" Diameter and Less - 0 to 20 LF in Total Length	EA	160	\$3,800.00	\$608,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$624,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$768,000.00
W-88	Private Water Service Line Replacement, 1" Diameter and Less - Greater Than 20 LF in Total Length / Or Reconections to Existing Private Service Line	LF	1822	\$110	\$200,420.00	\$75	\$136,650.00	\$60	\$109,320.00
W-90	Installation of Additional Concrete Floor Penetrations	EA	12	\$1,725.00	\$20,700.00	\$50	\$600	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00
W-92	Interior Copper Piping Greater Than 5 LF	LF	116	\$110	\$12,760.00	\$70	\$8,120.00	\$5	\$580
W-93A	Curb Stop Excavation and Replacement	EA	5	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$500	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00
W-93B	Curb Box Adjustment - Lawn Area	EA	12	\$250	\$3,000.00	\$400	\$4,800.00	\$750	\$9,000.00
W-93C	Curb Box Adjustment - Concrete Sidewalk	EA	69	\$250	\$17,250.00	\$500	\$34,500.00	\$500	\$34,500.00
Urg-1	Mobilization/Demobilization, 4-Hr Response	EA	20	\$600	\$12,000.00	\$500	\$10,000.00	\$100	\$2,000.00
R-1	Concrete Paving Base (All Classes)	CY	124	\$530	\$65,720.00	\$400	\$49,600.00	\$350	\$43,400.00
R-2	Reinforced Concrete Street and Driveways	CY	9	\$790	\$7,110.00	\$600	\$5,400.00	\$350	\$3,150.00
R-3	Concrete Sidewalk and ADA Handicapped Ramp	SY	107	\$160	\$17,120.00	\$200	\$21,400.00	\$130	\$13,910.00
R-4	Concrete Deep Curb and Deep Radius Curb	LF	229	\$62	\$14,198.00	\$95	\$21,755.00	\$65	\$14,885.00
R-7	Cold Patch Bituminous Pavement Replacement	TON	2	\$120	\$240	\$120	\$240	\$110	\$220
R-8	Asphalt and Concrete Milling, All Depths	SY	5443	\$13	\$70,759.00	\$10	\$54,430.00	\$5	\$27,215.00
R-11	Bituminous Pavement Replacement - Wearing Course	TON	445	\$142	\$63,190.00	\$110	\$48,950.00	\$130	\$57,850.00
R-12	Bituminous Pavement Replacement - Binder Course	TON	570	\$115	\$65,550.00	\$140	\$79,800.00	\$130	\$74,100.00
R-14	Blockstone/Brick Street Repaving	SY	16	\$51	\$816	\$90	\$1,440.00	\$25	\$400
R-19	Landscape Restoration	SY	92	\$11	\$1,012.00	\$10	\$920	\$12	\$1,104.00
R-25	Traffic Zone Painting (All Types and Sizes)	LF	157	\$10	\$1,570.00	\$10	\$1,570.00	\$12	\$1,884.00
R-28	Utility Casting Adjustments and Replacement	EA	4	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$150	\$600	\$325	\$1,300.00
R-40	Retaining Wall Reconstruction	SY	7	\$280	\$1,960.00	\$50	\$350	\$50	\$350
R-45	Concrete Cap with Bond Breaker	CY	2	\$800	\$1,600.00	\$500	\$1,000.00	\$350	\$700